

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25900/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-08-2023
in WA No. 213/2023 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

ABDUR ROUF & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Date : 28-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N V Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.
Afsar Bano, Adv.
Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, as a last opportunity, three weeks time is
given to the learned counsel for the respondent(s) to file the
counter affidavit.

Rejoinder thereto, be filed two weeks thereafter.

List on 22.04.2025.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR